
 

No: SVGU/UO/Academic Calendar/2023/006    Date: 08-07-2023 

Academic Calendar 

Odd Term 

Programme Sem/

Year 

Term Start Date Term End Date Exam Start 

Date 

Exam End 

Date 
BBA 1 1st June 2023 22nd October 2023 23rd October 2023 9th November 

2023 

BCA 1 1st June 2023 22nd October 2023 23rd October 2023 9th November 

2023 

Integrated 

MCA 

1 1st June 2023 22nd October 2023 23rd October 2023 9th November 

2023 

BAJMC 1 1st June 2023 22nd October 2023 23rd October 2023 9th November 

2023 

MAJMC 1 1st June 2023 22nd October 2023 23rd October 2023 9th November 

2023 

MCA 1 24th August 2023 30th December 

2023 

1st January 2024 13th January 

2024 

MBA 1 24th August 2023 30th December 1st January 2024 13th January 

2024 

 

Note: Diwali Vacation Dates: 10th November to 30th November 2023.  

 

Registrar 

Copy to: 
1. Director, BBA 

2. I/C Director, BCA 

3. Director, MBA 

4. Director, MCA 

5. Director, IJC 

6. Director, Integrated MCA 

7. Admissions Committee/s 

8. Examination Section 

9. Account Section 

10. Administrative Office 
 

Encl: List of General Public Holidays during the year 2023. 



 

 

Public Holiday - 2023 

Sr. No Name of General Holiday Date Days of Week 

1 Bakri-id (Eid-Ul-Adha) 29th June 2023 Thursday 

2 Muharram (Ashoora) 29th July 2023 Saturday 

3 Independence Day 15th August 2023 Tuesday 

4 Parsi New Year (Pateti) 16th August 2023 Wednesday 

5 Raksha Bandhan 30th August 2023 Wednesday 

6 Janmashtami 07th September 2023 Thursday 

7 Samvatsari (Ganesh Chaturthi) 19th September 2023 Tuesday 

8 Eid-e-Meeladunnabi (Prophet 

Mohammad’s Birthday) 

28th September 2023 Thursday 

9 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 2nd October 2023 Monday 

10 Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi) 24th October 2023 Tuesday 

11 Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel’s Birthday 31st October 2023 Monday 

12 Vikram Samvat New Year Day 14th November 2023 Tuesday 

13 Bhai Bij 15th November 2023 Wednesday 

14 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 27th November Monday 

15 Christmas 25th December 2023 Monday 

 

Note: The following days have not been notified as general holiday as it falls on Sunday. 

1. Diwali – 12th November 2023 – Sunday. 

 

 


